
CTIO – Aug 2017
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m
Aug 1 Tue 10 0285 #Rest DECam MSU

Aug 2 Wed 11 0632 #Briceno DECam UNC
0285 #Rest

Aug 3 Thu 12 0951 #Vivas DECam UNC
0440 #Nidever

Aug 4 Fri 13 0951 #Vivas DECam Brazil
0440 #Nidever

Aug 5 Sat 14 0632 #Briceno DECam Brazil
0260 #Soares-Santos

Aug 6 Sun 14 0260 #Soares-Santos DECam Brazil

Aug 7 Mon 13 0260 #Soares-Santos DECam ENG

Aug 8 Tue 12 #Eng - COSMOS ENG

Aug 9 Wed 11 Eng - COSMOS 0245 Smith Goodman

Aug 10 Thu 10 0180 Zezas COSMOS 0245 Smith Goodman

Aug 11 Fri 9 0180 Zezas COSMOS Brazil

Aug 12 Sat 8 0180 Zezas COSMOS MSU

Aug 13 Sun 7 0180 Zezas COSMOS UNC

Aug 14 Mon 6 Eng-DECam 1001 C - Navarrete Goodman

Aug 15 Tue 5 0285 Rest DECam 1001 C - Navarrete Goodman
Holiday 0001 Frieman
Aug 16 Wed 4 0285 Rest DECam 1001 C - Navarrete Goodman

0001 Frieman
Aug 17 Thu 3 0904 Lopes DECam 0901 Massaro Goodman

0001 Frieman
Aug 18 Fri 2 0904 Lopes DECam 0901 Massaro Goodman

0001 Frieman
Aug 19 Sat 1 0404 Schlegel DECam 0901 Massaro Goodman

0001 Frieman
Aug 20 Sun 0 0404 Schlegel DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

0001 Frieman
Aug 21 Mon 1 0404 Schlegel DECam #Brazil

0001 Frieman
Aug 22 Tue 2 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

0001 Frieman
Aug 23 Wed 3 0285 Rest DECam #UNC

0001 Frieman
Aug 24 Thu 4 0285 Rest DECam MSU

0001 Frieman
Aug 25 Fri 5 0285 Rest DECam Brazil

0001 Frieman
Aug 26 Sat 6 0907 C - Munoz DECam Brazil

0001 Frieman
Aug 27 Sun 7 0907 C - Munoz DECam Brazil

0001 Frieman
Aug 28 Mon 8 0907 C - Munoz DECam Brazil

0001 Frieman
Aug 29 Tue 9 0907 C - Munoz DECam UNC-Z - Ziegler

0001 Frieman
Aug 30 Wed 10 0253 Carlin DECam MSU

0001 Frieman
Aug 31 Thu 11 0253 Carlin DECam Brazil

0001 Frieman
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CTIO – Sep 2017
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m
Sep 1 Fri 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Sep 2 Sat 13 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC

Sep 3 Sun 14 #ENG UNC

Sep 4 Mon 15 #ENG MSU

Sep 5 Tue 14 #ENG ENG

Sep 6 Wed 13 #ENG ENG

Sep 7 Thu 12 Eng-DECam Brazil
0001 Frieman DECam

Sep 8 Fri 11 0199 Koekemoer DECam Brazil

Sep 9 Sat 10 0199 Koekemoer DECam UNC

Sep 10 Sun 9 0239 Bechtol DECam MSU

Sep 11 Mon 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 1002 C - Rodriguez Goodman
0066 Tokovinin HRCam

Sep 12 Tue 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Sep 13 Wed 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Sep 14 Thu 5 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Sep 15 Fri 4 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Sep 16 Sat 3 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Sep 17 Sun 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC

Sep 18 Mon 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU
Holiday
Sep 19 Tue 0 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU
Holiday
Sep 20 Wed 1 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU
Holiday
Sep 21 Thu 2 0404 Schlegel DECam 1003 C - Munoz Goodman

Sep 22 Fri 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0173 Kilic Goodman

Sep 23 Sat 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0173 Kilic Goodman

Sep 24 Sun 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0173 Kilic Goodman

Sep 25 Mon 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0173 Kilic Goodman

Sep 26 Tue 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0173 Kilic Goodman

Sep 27 Wed 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

Sep 28 Thu 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC

Sep 29 Fri 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Sep 30 Sat 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
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CTIO – Oct 2017
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m
Oct 1 Sun 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Oct 2 Mon 13 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Oct 3 Tue 14 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU

Oct 4 Wed 15 0901 Massaro COSMOS ENG

Oct 5 Thu 14 0901 Massaro COSMOS ENG

Oct 6 Fri 13 0905 #A - Mould DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman

Oct 7 Sat 12 0906 A - Mackey DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman

Oct 8 Sun 11 0906 A - Mackey DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman

Oct 9 Mon 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman
Holiday
Oct 10 Tue 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman

Oct 11 Wed 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC

Oct 12 Thu 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC

Oct 13 Fri 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC 0155 Schambeau

Oct 14 Sat 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU 0155 Schambeau

Oct 15 Sun 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU 0155 Schambeau

Oct 16 Mon 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC 0155 Schambeau

Oct 17 Tue 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC 0155 Schambeau

Oct 18 Wed 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil 0155 Schambeau

Oct 19 Thu 0 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil 0155 Schambeau

Oct 20 Fri 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Oct 21 Sat 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Oct 22 Sun 3 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC-Z - Ziegler

Oct 23 Mon 4 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU

Oct 24 Tue 5 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Oct 25 Wed 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Oct 26 Thu 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Oct 27 Fri 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
Holiday
Oct 28 Sat 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0066 Tokovinin HRCam

1002 Rodriguez Goodman
Oct 29 Sun 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

Oct 30 Mon 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0245 #Smith Goodman

Oct 31 Tue 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0245 #Smith Goodman
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CTIO – Nov 2017
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m
Nov 1 Wed 13 0906 A - Mackey DECam 0245 #Smith Goodman
Holiday
Nov 2 Thu 14 0906 A - Mackey DECam #ENG

Nov 3 Fri 14 Eng - ARCoIRIS #ENG
0229 Silverberg ARCoIRIS

Nov 4 Sat 13 0316 Pineda ARCoIRIS #Brazil
0229 Silverberg

Nov 5 Sun 12 0316 Pineda ARCoIRIS 0277 #Thomas Goodman
0229 Silverberg

Nov 6 Mon 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #UNC

Nov 7 Tue 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #MSU 0245 Smith

Nov 8 Wed 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil 0245 Smith

Nov 9 Thu 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #UNC 0245 Smith

Nov 10 Fri 7 0404 Schlegel DECam #UNC 0245 Smith

Nov 11 Sat 6 0404 Schlegel DECam 0125 #Hermes Goodman 0245 Smith

Nov 12 Sun 5 0404 Schlegel DECam 0169 #Foley Goodman 0245 Smith

Nov 13 Mon 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #MSU 0245 Smith

Nov 14 Tue 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #MSU 0245 Smith
0307 Sheppard

Nov 15 Wed 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #UNC 0245 Smith
0307 Sheppard

Nov 16 Thu 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0125 #Hermes Goodman 0245 Smith
0307 Sheppard

Nov 17 Fri 0 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil 0245 Smith
0307 Sheppard

Nov 18 Sat 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil

Nov 19 Sun 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #UNC-SIFS

Nov 20 Mon 3 0908 C - Olave-Rojas DECam #UNC-SIFS

Nov 21 Tue 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil-SIFS 0327 Decleir

Nov 22 Wed 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil-SIFS 0327 Decleir

Nov 23 Thu 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil 0327 Decleir

Nov 24 Fri 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil

Nov 25 Sat 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0169 #Foley Goodman

Nov 26 Sun 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0125 #Hermes Goodman

Nov 27 Mon 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #MSU

Nov 28 Tue 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil

Nov 29 Wed 12 Eng-DECam #Brazil

Nov 30 Thu 13 0909 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS #ENG
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CTIO – Dec 2017
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m
Dec 1 Fri 14 0909 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS 0111 #Moskovitz Goodman

Dec 2 Sat 15 0909 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS 0929 #C - Tappert Goodman

Dec 3 Sun 14 0909 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS 0929 #C - Tappert Goodman

Dec 4 Mon 13 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #ENG

Dec 5 Tue 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #ENG

Dec 6 Wed 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #ENG

Dec 7 Thu 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 1007 #C - Mora SAMI

Dec 8 Fri 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0147 Points Goodman
Holiday
Dec 9 Sat 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0147 Points Goodman

Dec 10 Sun 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0223 Antoniou Goodman

Dec 11 Mon 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0223 Antoniou Goodman

Dec 12 Tue 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0223 Antoniou Goodman

Dec 13 Wed 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0930 Grosso Spartan
1002 Rodriguez Goodman

Dec 14 Thu 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU

Dec 15 Fri 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC

Dec 16 Sat 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC
0404 Schlegel

Dec 17 Sun 0 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0404 Schlegel

Dec 18 Mon 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0307 Sheppard

Dec 19 Tue 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0307 Sheppard

Dec 20 Wed 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0307 Sheppard

Dec 21 Thu 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0307 Sheppard

Dec 22 Fri 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0138 Treu SAMI
0307 Sheppard

Dec 23 Sat 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0138 Treu SAMI
0307 Sheppard

Dec 24 Sun 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0138 Treu SAMI
Holiday 0330 Malhotra
Dec 25 Mon 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 1005 C - Motta SAMI
Holiday 0330 Malhotra
Dec 26 Tue 9 0330 Malhotra DECam 1005 C - Motta SAMI

Dec 27 Wed 10 0330 Malhotra DECam 1005 C - Motta SAMI

Dec 28 Thu 11 0078 Bouy DECam 1006 C - Aller Goodman

Dec 29 Fri 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 1006 C - Aller Goodman
0078 Bouy

Dec 30 Sat 13 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 1006 C - Aller Goodman
0078 Bouy

Dec 31 Sun 14 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday
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CTIO – Jan 2018
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m
Jan 1 Mon 15 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday
Jan 2 Tue 14 Eng-DECam ENG

Jan 3 Wed 13 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0062 Salinas SAMI
Eng (J. Marshall)

Jan 4 Thu 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0062 Salinas SAMI
Eng (J. Marshall)

Jan 5 Fri 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0062 Salinas SAMI
Eng (J. Marshall)

Jan 6 Sat 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 1007 C - Mora SAMI
Eng (J. Marshall)

Jan 7 Sun 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0310 Asa’D Goodman
Eng (J. Marshall)

Jan 8 Mon 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0310 Asa’D Goodman
Eng (J. Marshall)

Jan 9 Tue 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0310 Asa’D Goodman
0312 Miller

Jan 10 Wed 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0312 Miller

Jan 11 Thu 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0312 Miller

Jan 12 Fri 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC
0312 Miller

Jan 13 Sat 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC
0312 Miller

Jan 14 Sun 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0312 Miller

Jan 15 Mon 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0163 Jethwa

Jan 16 Tue 0 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0103 Barkhouse

Jan 17 Wed 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0103 Barkhouse

Jan 18 Thu 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0103 Barkhouse

Jan 19 Fri 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU
0103 Barkhouse

Jan 20 Sat 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU
0199 Koekemoer

Jan 21 Sun 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU
0199 Koekemoer

Jan 22 Mon 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman
0279 Rest

Jan 23 Tue 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman
0279 Rest

Jan 24 Wed 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0315 Schindler Goodman
0279 Rest

Jan 25 Thu 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0279 Rest

Jan 26 Fri 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0066 Tokovinin HRCam
0279 Rest 1002 Rodriguez Goodman

Jan 27 Sat 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0245 Smith Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Jan 28 Sun 12 Eng - COSMOS 0245 Smith Goodman

Jan 29 Mon 13 0910 C - Catelan COSMOS ENG

Jan 30 Tue 14 0910 C - Catelan COSMOS ENG

Jan 31 Wed 15 0910 C - Catelan COSMOS 1008 C - Pantoja HRCam
0066 Tokovinin
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